Presented by: Mayor Overstreet Introduced: 05/20/82 Drafted by: E.J.E.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 853

A RESOLUTION HONORING GOVERNOR GEORGE A. PARKS ON HIS 99TH BIRTHDAY.

WHEREAS, on May 29, 1982, George A. Parks will celebrate his 99th birthday; and

WHEREAS, George A. Parks served as Governor of Alaska from 1925 to 1933 and is the oldest living former Governor of Alaska; and

WHEREAS, Governor Parks has been a dedicated Alaskan for 76 years; and

WHEREAS, while Governor George A. Parks may have retired from public service in 1948, he has remained active in the private sector continuing to contribute to Alaska's greatness, and

WHEREAS, to this day Governor Parks still takes an active interest in the affairs of Juneau and the state;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

That the mayor and assembly hereby proclaim May 29, 1982 as Governor George A. Parks Day in recognition of his 99th birthday and extends its most sincere congratulations to Governor Parks and wishes him the very best for the future.

Adopted this 20th day of May, 1982.

Attest: